thor of the report, Warren Shlomchik, is not mentioned. He was primarily responsible for the ideas and execution of the experiments. We, the senior authors of the report, would like to set the record straight and give credit where credit is due.

Stephen G. Emerson

Department of Medicine, Hematology and Oncology, and Department of Pediatrics, University of Pennsylvania School of Medicine, Philadelphia, PA 19104, USA. E-mail: emersons@mail.med.upenn.edu Mark J. Shlomchik

Department of Laboratory Medicine, and Department of Immunology, Yale University School of Medicine, New Haven, CT 06510, USA. E-mail: mark.shlomchik@yale.edu

CORRECTIONS AND CLARIFICATIONS

In the Table of Contents for the issue of 13 August (p. 976), the legend for the photo illustrating page 1033 should have read, "Eukaryote origins put back a billion [not a 'million'] years."

The Viewpoint "A realizable renewable energy future" by John A. Turner (Energy, 30 July, p. 687) contained an error on page 689. The end of reference 14 should have read, "(available at www.eren.doe.gov/hydrogen/ pdfs/253150.pdf)."



SCIENCE'S COMPASS

Figure 4C (p. 885) in the report "Molecular

identification of a eukaryotic, stretch-acti-

vated nonselective cation channel" by M.

Kanzaki et al. (6 Aug., p. 882) was incorrect.

The correct figure appears below.

In the Report "Estimation of particulate organic carbon in the ocean from satellite remote sensing" by D. Stramski *et al.* (9 July, p. 239), the caption for figure 1 on page 240 was incorrect. The second sentence should have read, "The fitted equation (solid line) for the APFZ is POC = $17069.0(\pm 1.3) \cdot [b_{\rm bp}(510)]^{0.859(\pm 0.046)}$ ($r^2 = 0.918$, n = 33)], while the corresponding equation (dashed line) for the Ross Sea is POC = 476935.8(±1.5) · $[b_{bp}(510)]^{1.277(\pm 0.061)}$ ($r^2 = 0.953$, n = 24)."

The e-mail address of Robert M. Hamilton, the second author of the editorial in the issue of 18 June (*Science*'s Compass, p. 1927), was incorrect. It should have been "bhamilto@nas.edu."

Two of the labels for figure 1A (under "Aware") in the Report "Interactions of prefrontal cortex in relation to awareness in sensory learning" by A. R. McIntosh et al. (28 May, p. 1531) were incorrect. They should have read, "Tone+/Target" instead of "Target+/Target" and "Tone-/Target" instead of "Target-/Target."

In the Report "Evolution of a protein fold in vitro" by M. H. J. Cordes *et al.* (9 Apr., p. 325), the protein data base GenBank accession number for the mutant protein was not given. It has now been assigned as 1QTG.

Table 2 of the Review "Genome sequence of the nematode *C. elegans*: A platform for investigating biology" by The *C. elegans* Sequencing Consortium (11 Dec. 1998, p. 2012) contained an error. The number of protein genes on the right arm of chromosome V should have been 1782, not 1018, as published.



Circle No. 15 on Readers' Service Card